No. 10/194/2013-PG Government of India Ministry of Power

> Shram Shakti Bhavan, Rafi Marg New Delhi, the 17th February 2014

ORDER

Subject: First appeal filed by Shri Jatinder Singh under the RTI Act, 2005

- Shri Jatinder Singh had filed an RTI application dated 09-12-2013. Shri Ajay Joshi, Under Secretary (PG & CPIO), Ministry of Power had, vide letter No. 10/5(66)/2013-PG(RTI) dated 03-01-2014, furnished that the information requested by the applicant was available with Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. (PGCIL), Gurgaon and that the aforesaid RTI application was transferred to CPIO/Nodal Officer, RTI, PGCIL, Gurgaon under intimation to the applicant (copy enclosed).
- Now Shri Jatinder Singh has filed an Appeal dated 20-01-2014 stating that he did not receive any response on his RTI application from PGCIL within the time limit.
- 3. As the issue concerns PGCIL, the Appeal of Shri Jatinder Singh is transferred to the concerned Appellate Authority in PGCIL, whose details are given below, for further necessary action:

Shri B. Mishra
Executive Director (Corporate Planning) & Appellate Authority
PGCIL, Saudamini, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon.

(Ghanshyam Prasad)
Director (PG) and Appellate Authority
Telefax 2371 6674

To

Shri Jatinder Singh Harnam Nagar Ward No. 10 Street No. 3, Samrala District Ludhiana PUNJAB

Copy to:

- 1. Shri B. Mishra, Executive Director (Corporate Planning) & Appellate Authority, PGCIL, Saudamini, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon for necessary action.
 - 2. Shri Ajay Joshi, Under Secretary and CPIO, Ministry of Power.
 - 3. Section Officer (RTI), Ministry of Power for information.



No.10/5/(66)/2013-PG (RTI) Government of India Ministry of Power Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi – 110001 Telefax No. 23730264

Dated: 3/1/2014

To.

Shri Jatinder Singh, Harnam Nagar Ward No.10, Street No.3, Samrala, District Ludhiana (Punjab) Pin- 141114

Sub: Information sought for under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir.

Reference is invited to your application(online registration no. POWER/R/2013/60397) under provisions of RTI Act, 2005 sent to Nodal Officer (RTI), M/o Power on 09/12/2013 and received in PG Section on 09/12/2013 seeking information on the subject mentioned in your online application.

The information sought in your application is available with PGCIL, Gurgaon for which your application is being transferred to them for further appropriate action.

Shri Ghanshyam Prasad, Director (PG) is the Appellate Authority, Ministry of Power, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Dehli-110001.

Yours faithfully,

(Ajay Joshi) Under Secretary (PG) & CPIO

Copy to

CPIO/ Nodal Officer, RTI, PGCIL, Gurgaon along with RTI application dated 09/12/2013 from Shri Jatinder Singh with the request that in terms of provisions of Sec 6(3) of the Act the aforesaid RTI application may be taken as transferred to provide available information to the applicant in terms of provision of the RTI Act.

CPIO & US (RTI), MOP wrt to Registration No. POWER/R/2013/60397.

RTI APPEAL DETAILS

RTI Appeal Registration POWER/A/2014/60003 No.:

RTI Request POWER/R/2013/60397 28

Registration No.:

RTI Request 09/12/2013

Registration Date:

Name: JATINDER SINGH

Gender: Male

HARNAM NAGAR WARD NO 10STREET NO 3 samraladistt

Ludhiana

Pin Code: 141114

State: Punjab

Country: India

Details not provided Phone:

Mobile No: 9815866554

Email: jatin832003@gmail.com

Status: Urban

Educational Status:

Indian Citizenship:

Is Appellant below No

poverty line?:

CPIO of Public Authority Details not provided

Approached:

CPIO's Order/Decision Details not

Date: provided

CPIO's Order/Decision Details not provided

No.:

Ground For Appeal: No Response Within the Time Limit

Respected appellate, Subject:- Information required under RTI -2005. With due respect my self jatinder singh had made request on 9th December 2013 to MOP vide Reg No- Power/R/2013/60397. Please

Text of RTI First Appeal supply the copy of reply issued by power grid corp. (I) ltd. in 2010

: against letter attached with this mail. Till date no reply made from power grid to me as on date moreover its over 42 days gone. So you are requested to direct the department. Thanks & Regards, Jatinder Singh

Ph No 9815866554

RTI Cell, MOP

RTI Cell, MOP

First Appeal has been fromored ordine to AA & Girector

It is requested that necessary action may be taken to

despose off the Appeal Poline also.

AA & Director (Ph), mop

COLOTI I MI

Copy to: CP102 U3(PG), MOP

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.POWER/R/2013/60397

JATINDER SINGH **Applicant Name** Respected Sir, Subject:-Supply the copy of all replies against the D.O No. MOP/VIP/5374/2010 issued on dated 25th June 2010 under RTI-2005. Dear Sir, Kindly supply the further copies of above mentioned subject related all replies which was sent by Power Grid corporation (I) Ltd to Ministry of power directly regarding their policy on compassionate appointment. Annexure:- Copy of D.O **Text of Application** No.MOP/VIP/5374/2010. Thanks & Regards, Jatinder Singh Ward No-10, Street No-3, Hamam Nagar Samrala distt Ludhiana Pin code 141114 9815866554 E-Mail:- JATIN832003@GMAIL.COM Transferred to CPIO, PGCIL Gurgaon. Reply of Application Date of Action Remarks Action Taken Taken By Action SN. Nodal Officer 09/12/2013 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED Forwarded To : Ajay Joshi(PG) Nodal Officer 11/12/2013 REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO Ajay 04/01/2014 REQUEST DISPOSED 3 Joshi(PG)-OF (CPIO) Print